Ostschweizer Cup 2025
Rheintalcup | Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Fiirstenland Cup | Heidiland Cup

EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM - SCHLUSSRANGLISTE

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband RTC SHiIC TGKC FLC HLC Total
1 Mattia Ferrara 2017 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 21.7576.250 2|21.7576.200 3]21.90 77.625 2|21.2575:875 4|21.7578.650 1|87.15 308.725
2 |Leano Tessaro 2017 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 21.7576.925 1|21.7576.575 2|21.2575475 6(21.7577.125 2(21.7576.925 3(87.00 307.550
3 |Milo Bleiker 2017 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 21.75 74275 4(21.7576.600 1]21.7577.550 3|21.7576.025 3|21.7577.075 2|87.00 307.250
4 |Florian SCHMITZ 2017 Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 21.2576.050 4|21.2576.350 4(20.7575.275 5(19.7573.800 10|83.00 301.475
5 Maksimilijan Mirkovic 2017 Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 21.75 74,550 3|21.7574.900 5/21.7575.800 5|21.7574-875 6]|21.7575.750 5|87.00 301.000
6 |Zakarias El Hirch 2017 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 21.25 727068 8(20.2573.750 6(21.7575.000 7(21.7573.650 7|21.7574.875 8|85.50 297.275
7 |Yusuf Oezdel 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 21.2573.350 5 21.7574.475 8|20.7573.425 8(21.7575.200 7(85.50 296.450
8 |Jérome Meier 2017 |Turnfabrik TGTV 21.7573.275 6(21.7573.725 8(21.7573.150 13 21.25 74-760 10| 21.75 75.700 6|87.00 295.850
9 Dominik Hildesheim 2017 | TV Rebstein/TZ Rheintal SGTV 20.25 69875 10| 20.75 72.150 12 21.75 73.275 12| 20.25 71.400 14| 21.25 72,750 13| 84.00 289.575
10 (Jano WILLI 2017 [ Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 19.2570.475 18]20.90 73.100 14(21.25 69.225 22(21.2575.800 4(82.65 288.600
11 (Fabrice Hess 2017 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 20.7571.575 9]20.25 72.250 11]19.75 74480 19 20.75 71.475 13 20.75 72,975 11 82.50 288.275
12 |Yanis EPPER 2016 | GETU Staad/TZ Rheintal SGTV 18.40 69.950 20 | 20.25 73.850 10| 20.75 71.400 14| 21.25 72.775 12| 80.65 287.975
13 |Flynn Hechtberger 2017 [Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 18.25 69.850 11 18.75 71.150 15[ 18.25 71.600 18| 18.75 71.625 11| 18.75 69:375 22| 74.00 284.225
14 (Lio Thaler 2017 |Turnfabrik TGTV 20.25 68.525 15]20.75 69.950 20| 20.25 72.175 17]21.25 71.525 12 82.50 282.175
15 ([Sandro Tabi-Hamvas 2016 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.25 68850 18 18.25 69.325 23| 18.75 71.350 20| 19.25 70.300 18 19.75 70.425 19| 76.00 281.400
16 (Karl Miiller 2018 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.75 68-186 16| 17.90 71.700 13 [ 18.25 69.800 25| 17.75 70.100 19 [ 17.25 69.275 24| 71.15 280.875
17 |Julian Ackermann 2017 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 18.75 66-550 25| 18.75 68.750 27|19.90 70.250 23| 19.75 69.325 20| 20.25 71.400 16| 78.65 279.725
18 (Lio Pletscher 2017 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.25 66000 28 18.25 69.275 24| 19.75 68.700 27| 19.25 70.900 17| 19.75 70.700 18| 77.00 279.575
19 |Noan Hartmann 2017 |Turnfabrik TGTV 19.75 69.150 13 18.75 66.450 35]19.75 69.875 24| 19.75 66:306 25 19.75 71.525 15| 78.00 277.000
20 |Eneo Tessaro 2019 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.25 65:250 29 [ 18.25 68.950 25 | 18.25 70.425 21| 17.75 67.250 24| 18.25 69.375 22| 72.50 276.000
21 |Elias Kiihne 2017 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 16.75 64-875 31| 17.25 65.025 42| 17.75 68.225 28| 18.25 65.200 26 | 18.75 69.425 21| 72.00 267.875
22 |Levi Gebistorf 2018 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 16.75 64.350 32| 16.75 65.825 39 | 16.75 66.525 29 | 15.75 62-:856 29| 17.25 67.250 35| 67.50 263.950
23 |Gabriel Von Wachter 2018 [ Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 15.75 62.475 34 16.25 63450 49 | 16.75 64.575 31| 16.75 63.425 28| 17.25 66.375 38| 66.50 256.850
24 |Maximilian Pauli 2018 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 17.75 60.625 35 17.75 60.900 34| 17.25 60.375 30| 16.25 58.275 44| 69.00 240.175
25 |Jonas Zwicker 2018 [ Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 15.75 55:525 37 15.25 55.625 55 | 16.25 59.000 36 | 15.25 56.450 35| 15.75 59.900 43| 62.50 230.975
26 |Janne Melber 2018 [ Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 15.75 52:200 39 [ 12.75 54.375 56 | 15.25 55.500 39 | 15.75 56.950 34| 15.75 62.125 40| 59.50 228.950
27 |Andrey Sidorov 2018 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 14.50 57.800 36 15.00 59.075 35| 15.00 55.250 36 | 14.00 56.050 47| 58.50 228.175
28 |Shia-Ilias Hermann-Nerantzias 2018 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 14.75 53.800 38| 15.25 53.475 57 | 15.75 52-825 40| 16.25 54,875 37| 16.75 60.875 42| 63.00 223.025
29 |Rico Kalin 2017 | TV Wédenswil v 19.7572.800 7[21.2573.650 9 21.7574.550 9(62.75 221.000
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30 |Alessio Epper 2018 |[GETU Staad/TZ Rheintal SGTV 13.50 51.025 41 14.50 55.600 38 | 13.50 50.000 38 | 14.50 56.900 46 | 56.00 213.525
31 |Len Schneider 2017 [TV Wadenswil v 18.25 69.825 12 18.25 70.100 19 19.25 72,100 14| 55.75 212.025
32 |David Autenrieth 2016 [TV Wadenswil ZTv 17.75 68.825 14| 17.75 69.375 22 18.25 71.125 17 53.75 209.325
33 |Jaro Bourguin 2017 |Turnfabrik TGTV 19.75 68.075 17 18.75 69.300 21 {19.25 69.175 25(57.75 206.550
34 |Adriano Iannelli 2018 [TZ Rheintal SGTV 14.50 52.050 40 14.50 49.150 41 | 14.00 49.400 39 | 14.00 54.625 48| 57.00 205.225
35 |Nelio Pedroncelli 2018 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.25 66.125 27 17.25 67.975 2819.25 70.350 22 52.75 204.450
36 |Kian Brown 2016 [TV Wadenswil ZTVv 16.75 66.825 23| 16.75 67.100 33 16.75 69.650 20| 50.25 203.575
37 |Konstantin Matviienko 2017 [TV Wadenswil ZTv 17.2567.200 22 17.25 67.750 29 17.75 68.050 28 52.25 203.000
38 |Julien von Matt 2017 [TV Wédenswil ZTv 17.75 67.375 21 17.75 67.400 32 17.90 67.475 33 53.40 202.250
39 |Julian Rac 2016 [TV Wadenswil v 16.75 66.325 26 [ 17.25 67.675 31 17.25 67.675 30 51.25 201.675
40 |John Portmann 2017 [TV Wadenswil ZTv 17.25 68.050 18 17.25 65.600 40 17.75 67.875 29 52.25 201.525
41 |Finn Autenrieth 2018 [TV Wadenswil ZTv 17.25 67.775 20| 17.25 66.175 36 16.75 67.475 33| 51.25 201.425
42 |Sascha Bollmann 2016 [TV Wadenswil ZTv 17.40 66.600 24 | 17.75 66.050 37 18.25 67.525 32 53.40 200.175
43 |Etienne Wyss 2016 [TV Wadenswil v 16.75 65.125 30 16.25 64.650 43 16.75 66.575 37(49.75 196.350
44 |Luuk Kiinzli 2017 [TV Wadenswil ZTv 17.25 63.475 33| 16.75 63.275 47 17.25 64.925 39 51.25 191.675
45 |Ryan ANGST 2017 [TV Neftenbach v 20.75 73.600 10 20.7571.800 9 41.50 145.400
46 |Jaro BOURQUIN 2017 |Turnfabrik TGTV 18.75 67.700 30]19.25 68.850 26 38.00 136.550
47 |Leonid Stahli 2018 [TZ Rheintal SGTV 12.00 47.300 42 | 12.75 40.475 40| 14.00 48.425 50 38.75 136.200
48 |Nico Dzuba 2018 |Turnfabrik TGTV 16.50 66.150 30 17.00 66.675 36 (33.50 132.825
49 (Livio BIETENHADER 2017 [TV Neftenbach v 18.25 65.275 41 17.75 64.475 27 36.00 129.750
50 (Flynn EGLOFF 2018 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.75 64.000 46 | 17.25 63.900 32 34.00 127.900
51 |Enea MENZI 2017 [TV Neftenbach ZTv 17.25 64.250 44 17.2559.775 32 34.50 124.025
52 |Samu Thaler 2019 |Turnfabrik TGTV 17.00 62.300 33 16.50 61.350 41{33.50 123.650
53 |Zakir ZAKIROV 2017 [TV Neftenbach v 17.7562.125 48 16.75 58.225 33 34.50 120.350
54 |Leandro Pascoa 2018 |Turnfabrik TGTV 15.50 57.275 37 12.50 53.025 49 {28.00 110.300
55 [Oliver Rusca 2017 | Gym élite mendrisiotto ACTG 21.7577.875 1 2175 77.875
56 |Leano Abbiihl 2017 STV Wetzikon ZTv 21.7577.150 1 2175 77.150
57 [Mathias Oberli 2018 | Gym élite mendrisiotto ACTG 19.2574.175 9 19.25 74.175
58 [Benjamin KETTERN 2017 BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW 21.2573.750 6 21.25 73.750
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59 [Tommaso Negro 2017 | Gym élite mendrisiotto ACTG 20.75 73.550 11 2075 73.550
60 |Nathan Bariffi 2017 | Gym élite mendrisiotto ACTG 20.2572.875 15 2025 72.875
61 |Giuseppe Rizzon 2018 | Gym élite mendrisiotto ACTG 19.7572.525 16 19.75 72.525
62 |Lenny MULLER 2017 |TV Stéfa ZTv 18.75 71.400 14 18.75 71.400
63 |Harley Turton 2017 STV Wetzikon ZTv 20.7571.175 16 2075 71.175
64 |Manuel FREY 2017 [STV Schlossrued/RLZ Aargau ATV 21.2570.975 16 21.25 70.975
65 |Noa PFULG 2017 BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW 21.2570.800 17 21.25 70.800
66 |Lukas HEDIGER 2017 [STV Eien-Kleinddttingen ATV 19.2569.100 26(19.25 69.100
67 |Jamin KOHLI 2017 [TV Neftenbach ZTv 19.75 68.900 26 19.75 68.900
68 |Quinn HERRIGEL 2016 [STV Eien-Kleindéttingen ATV 17.25 68.875 27(17.25 68.875
69 |Robin Eicher 2016 STV Wetzikon ZTv 18.75 67.875 23 18.75 67.875
70 |Alessio BECK 2018 [STV Eien-Kleinddttingen ATV 17.2567.650 31|17.25 67.650
71 |Nikita BIELOSLIUDTSEV 2016 |TV Stafa ZTv 16.75 66.800 34 16.75 66.800
72 |Jan FLUCKIGER 2017 STV Schlossrued/RLZ Aargau ATV 19.25 65.925 38 19.25 65.925
73 |James BUCHER 2018 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.2564.225 45 17.25 64.225
74 |Archie GONZALEZ 2017 |TV Stéfa ZTv 16.75 61.200 50 16.75 61.200
75 |Elio EBERLE 2017 [TV Stéfa ZTv 16.75 60.700 51 16.75 60.700
76 |Gian WALDISPUHL 2017 STV Neuenkirch/RLZ Luzern LU/OW/NW 16.25 60.550 52 16.25 60.550
77 |Davide Grasso 2016 STV Wetzikon ZTv 16.75 60.225 31 16.75 60.225
78 |Isaiah FERRI 2018 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.25 59.625 53 16.25 59.625
79 |Jarin WIEDERKEHR 2018 [STV Schlossrued/RLZ Aargau ATV 18.75 59.300 54 18.75 59.300
80 |Mattis HUETTERMANN 2018 |Turnfabrik TGTV 15.50 57.425 45| 15.50 57.425
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Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband RTC SHiIC TGKC FLC HLC Total

1 |Sven Hugelshofer 2015 [ Turnfabrik TGTV 2550 86:860 1[26.4581.425 1]25.9582.975 1]26.2082.875 1]26.6083.450 1]105.20 330.725
2 | Finn Hollauf 2015 [ STV Oberbiiren/TZ Wil SGTV 2430 79-125 2(25.1580.450 2]26.0081.100 2]26.4082.050 2]26.4583.400 2|104.00 327.000
3 | Callum Speck 2015 [ STV Walensee Unterterzen/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 25.50 78.625 3|24.25 77475 7]24.6579.550 4|24.5078.825 3[25.7581.150 9|100.40 318.150
4 |Pavio Hudim 2015 |Turnfabrik TGTV 2470 75:950 4(24.8078.325 6/25.8079.750 3|24.2077.750 5|26.3581.725 7]101.15317.550
5 | Philipp Marti 2015 [STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV 24,00 75950 4[25.00 77.325 8]24.9579.250 5|24.6076.975 6]26.1080.625 10]100.65 314.175
6 Ursin Wildhaber 2016 [TV Sargans/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 23.45 75275 7(23.4576.050 10|24.10 77.625 6]24.30 78.100 4|25.00 79.625 13|96.85 311.400
7 |Joas Kollbrunner 2015 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 23.70 75.600 6(24.20 76.875 9]23.2076.800 7|23.70 75375 8]24.6578.675 169575 307.950
8 |Dilan Nasufi 2015 |Turnfabrik TGTV 22.70 78-356 13[24.70 75.300 11]24.60 75.000 10]23.50 72.550 13|24.2577.125 22|97.05 299.975
9 |Ingvi Kroll 2015 [ Turnfabrik TGTV 22.65 78:475 12(24.3575.200 12]23.1572.200 16|23.7573.750 10|23.70 77.475 20|94.95 298.625
10 |Emil Vosnjak 2016 [TV Hegi/Turnfabrik TGTV 21.00 69:968 14(22.00 72.475 20|22.7574.800 11]23.5074.850 9]23.0075.000 27|91.25 297.125
11 |Nico Bischofberger 2015 [SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV 22,00 73.550 8(23.0073.175 14]23.50 75.100 8]22.10 72325 15]22.00 74.700 31]/90.50 296.525
12 (Jack Blattler 2016 Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 23.10 72.500 1022.60 73.125 15|23.6575.100 8|23.2575.425 7 92.60 296.150
13 ([Michael Hegemann 2015 | TV Walenstadt/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV 23.2573.350 9(23.8572.950 17|24.10 74.650 12|23.20 72525 14|22.80 75.000 27|94.00 295.950
14 |Cédric KAIFER 2015 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 22,00 72.975 16|22.8573.400 13|23.3573.700 11[22.9075.625 23(91.10 295.700
15 |Leif TOGGENBURGER 2016 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 22.1072.925 18]21.60 71,900 17[22.2073.575 12[23.1575.400 25(89.05 293.800
16 |Lion Buchmeier 2016 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.10 68425 17]19.1571.125 21(19.20 72.350 14(19.20 71.650 17(19.1572.375 37(76.70 287.500
17 |Gian Hindelang 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV 20.20 66875 24(21.3569.975 25]20.8572.350 14|21.1570.300 19]21.2072.825 34|84.55 285.450
18 |Tim Hauser 2016 |Turnfabrik TGTV 21.20 68:356 18(21.20 70.225 24]20.50 70.625 19]21.40 71.750 16]21.0572.725 35|84.15 285.325
19 (Julian Eugster 2016 | TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV 21.20 70.750 1119.70 69-525 2620.20 69.950 23|21.20 71.325 18]22.1072.700 36|84.70 284.725
20 |Emanuele Fabrizio 2016 |Turnfabrik TGTV 20.00 68260 21[21.3569.050 29]20.20 70.175 22]20.30 69.600 20|21.2574.950 29|83.10 283.775
21 |Luca Medici 2015 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 20.60 68.275 20(23.0572.525 19 22.1067.200 28]23.1570.800 44|88.90 278.800
22 |Manuel Gort 2016 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 20.10 66556 25(20.75 68.150 35|20.60 70.275 21|20.10 68.425 22|21.1071.325 40|82.55 278.175
23 |Jan Thoni 2015 [TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 21.10 69.125 1621.25 67275 41|21.10 70.650 18|21.2067.725 24|23.20 70.050 46|86.60 277.550
24 (Lenny von Rotz 2016 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 19.70 67325 22]20.20 68.050 36]20.20 68.050 29(20.70 67.425 25|20.70 70.925 41|81.80 274.450
25 |Dario Keller 2016 |Turnfabrik TGTV 19.50 68:625 36]18.50 68.200 34(18.50 68.275 28(18.60 68.700 2118.70 68.750 54|74.30 273.925
26 |Eric Beerli 2016 [TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV 19.00 66-125 26)19.6567.525 39]19.50 69.450 24|19.00 67.275 27|19.6569.275 49|77.80 273.525
27 |Tim Sieber 2016 | TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 19.10 64:960 30]19.50 67.700 38 19.50 68.500 26|19.60 67.325 26]20.2569.250 51|78.85 272.775
28 |Lucien BURGMANN 2016 |Turnfabrik TGTV 19.1069.000 30|19.1068.425 27]19.10 64.175 33]19.00 68.925 53|76.30 270.525
29 (Lian Bichsel 2016 Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 18.00 65425 29|18.50 66.425 46|18.50 67.475 30(18.50 66.350 30|18.50 68.175 59|74.00 268.425
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30 [Ron Meier 2016 |STV Affeltrangen/Turnfabrik TGTV 19.10 61.700 34]21.00 65.125 49]20.60 69.200 25]20.60 68.025 23 81.30 264.050
31 |Daniiel Shaham 2016 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.50 574060 38]18.50 62.725 54(18.50 63.650 32(18.50 62.525 35(18.50 65.000 65(74.00 253.900
32 (Martin Lehner 2016 |Turnfabrik TGTV 18.60 60.500 37]18.50 62.225 55 19.10 64.025 34|18.5063.900 67|74.70 250.650
33 |Aaron Dorr 2015 [TV Rickenbach ZH/Turnfabrik TGTV 21.70 69.350 15[21.50 70.400 23]21.70 70.500 20 64.90 210.250
34 |Finn Kiinzli 2014 | TV Wédenswil zZTv 19.00 65.225 28|19.50 65.050 50 18.50 68.700 55|57.00 198.975
35 |Leano Gamperli 2016 Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 18.15 64.875 31 18.00 65.975 31|18.1066.100 31 54.25 196.950
36 |Alexander Rac 2014 [TV Wédenswil ZTv 17.50 56.600 39]18.00 57.450 59 18.00 61.750 69(53.50 175.800
37 |Miron Sakara 2015 [TV Wadenswil v 16.50 53.725 40]18.00 58.725 58 18.00 60.875 70(52.50 173.325
38 |Florin POLONI 2015 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.50 69.100 28 18.50 70.425 45(37.00 139.525
39 |Nicolai Seiler 2014 | TV Wédenswil v 21.2067.200 23 20.60 72.000 38|41.80 139.200
40 (Kaj Galmarini 2013 | TV Stéfa zZTv 19.60 68.350 1820.10 67.825 37 39.70 136.175
41 |Enea CALO 2016 [TV Neftenbach ZTv 19.00 67.075 42 19.00 66.850 29 38.00 133.925
42 |Roby EIGENSATZ 2014 [STV Rain LU/OW/NW 19.00 64.300 52 19.50 67.775 61|38.50 132.075
43 |Enea MAINETTI 2014 [STV Rain LU/OW/NW 19.15 65.300 48 19.50 64.775 6638.65 130.075
44 | Aurelio MUTAMBA 2016 [TV Neftenbach v 18.00 64.425 51 17.00 58.575 37 3500 123.000
45 |Jarin DUBS 2015 [STV Rain LU/OW/NW 18.50 61.875 56 17.50 60.300 71|36.00 122.175
46 |Linus WALLER 2016 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW 18.00 59.825 57 18.00 59.950 72|36.00 119.775
47 |Ludovico MANCIN 2015 BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW 26.60 82.975 3|26.60 82.975
48 (Noah GOTTARDI 2015 [SFG Lugano ACTG 26.3582.625 4]2635 82.625
49 [Thomas HAGEN 2015 [SFG Lugano ACTG 26.3582.300 5/2635 82.300
50 |Liano GIORGI 2015 |Satus ORO ATV 26.5582.150 6(26.55 82.150
51 |Emanuele PARETI 2015 SFG Giubiasco/CRP Ticino ACTG 26.1581.425 8|26.15 81.425
52 |Colin ARMANINI 2015 | SFG Lugano ACTG 25.7079.925 112570 79.925
53 | Ade Heven SISNERO RIVAS 2016 Gym élite mendrisiotto/CRP Ticino ACTG 25.7579.825 12|25.75 79.825
54 |Jayden ABBUHL 2015 [STV Wetzikon/RLZ Zirich ZTVv 245079.300 3 2450 79.300
55 |Liun SCHOCH 2015 [TV Rickenbach ZH/RLZ Ziirich ZTv 255579.150 4 2555  79.150
56 |Théo CORREIA DOS SANTOS 2015 |FSG Lancy AGG 25.60 79.075 14|25.60 79.075
57 |Loic BAERISWYL 2015 BTV Bern KKB 24.9578.925 15|24.95 78.925
58 |Jonas WIEBUSCH 2015 [TV Wadenswil/RLZ Zirich ZTVv 249078.900 5 2490 78.900
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59 |Merwin KHOSHEHCHIN 2015 [STV Eien-Kleinddttingen/RLZ Aargau ATV 2490 78.575 172490 78.575
60 |Demetrio DE STEFANO 2016 Gym élite mendrisiotto/CRP Ticino ACTG 25.5578.500 18]25.55 78.500
61 |Rishaan SHELKE 2015 BTV Basel/NKL Liestal BLTV 24.30 78.050 192430 78.050
62 |Ethan BUTTA 2017 | Gym élite mendrisiotto/CRP Ticino ACTG 24.7577.450 21|2475 77.450
63 |Levin BURGI 2015 [TV Basadingen/Kutu Schaffhausen/KTZ Schaffhausen SHTV 24.2575.450 24|24.25 75.450
64 |Jan MULLER 2015 [STV Merenschwand ATV 23.60 75.350 26]23.60 75.350
65 |Lio SCHEUBLE 2015 [ TSV Rohrdorf ATV 23.20 74.800 30|23.20 74.800
66 |Flurin ROHRER 2014 | TV Neftenbach/RLZ Zirich ZTV 21.50 74.050 13 21.50 74.050
67 |Jan BACHMANN 2015 [STV Neuenkirch/RLZ Luzern LU/OW/NW 23.10 73.775 32|23.10 73.775
68 |Joel MEYER 2015 | Satus ORO/RLZ Aargau ATV 23.2072.875 33(23.20 72.875
69 |Emilian SENN 2015 [TV Liestal BLTV 22,60 71.450 392260 71.450
70 |Jaron SCHUMACHER 2016 | STV Roggliswil/RLZ Luzern LU/OW/NW 21.50 70.900 42|21.50 70.900
71 |Axel SIREN 2016 |SFG Nyon ACVG 21.50 70.875 43|21.50 70.875
72 |Oscar ZIEGLER 2016 | TV Hegi/RLZ Zirich ZTv 19.60 70.650 22 19.60 70.650
73 |Juel PECHO 2015 [TV Aesch/NKL Liestal BLTV 19.50 69.525 47(19.50 69.525
73 |Nelio MOREL 2015 [TV Stafa ZTVv 19.60 69.525 26 19.60 69.525
75 |Nolan WIEBUSCH 2016 [TV Wadenswil/RLZ Zirich ZTv 19.60 69.400 48(19.60 69.400
76 |Noé VON DANIKEN 2016 |[Satus ORO ATV 21.60 69.275 49|21.60 69.275
77 |Ryan d ANDREA 2016 | TV Wédenswil v 20.00 68.950 52/20.00 68.950
77 |Sebastian TOBLER 2016 [TV Niederglatt/RLZ Ziirich ZTV 19.50 68.950 31 1950 68.950
79 |Henry BEALES 2016 |SFG Nyon ACVG 19.00 68.625 56|19.00 68.625
80 |Ari HENLE 2016 | TV Lenzburg/RLZ Aargau ATV 21.90 68.600 57|21.90 68.600
81 |Noa MAIZET 2016 | TV Muttenz/NKL Liestal BLTV 22,60 68.525 58|22.60 68.525
82 |Niko REMETA 2016 | TV Neftenbach/RLZ Ziirich ZTv 22.00 68.400 32 2200 68.400
83 |[Maél BENDER 2016 | TV Hegi/RLZ Zirich ZTv 20.00 68.250 33 2000 68.250
84 |Arno BORN 2017 SFG Biasca/CRP Ticino ACTG 18.6568.150 60|18.65 68.150
85 |(Luka SPIRIDONOV 2016 | BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW 19.00 67.750 62|19.00 67.750
86 |Sandro MISCHLER 2015 [TV Rickenbach ZH ZTv 21.50 67.400 40 2150 67.400
87 |Dian SPORRI 2014 [TV Rickenbach ZH/TZ Winterthur ZTv 18.50 66.550 43 1850 66.550
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88 |Dario VETSCH 2016 | TSV Rohrdorf ATV 19.60 66.500 44 19.60 66.500
89 |Aldo MARINELLO 2016 | TV Rickenbach ZH ZTv 18.50 66.475 45 1850 66.475
90 |Sasha NICOLETTI 2016 US Ascona/CRP Ticino ACTG 18.00 66.400 63|18.00 66.400
91 (Luca ZIPPONI 2016 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.00 65.875 47 18.00 65.875
92 |Benjamin MORGAN 2015 [SFG Nyon ACVG 19.15 65.700 64[19.15 65.700
93 |[August Piirckhauer 2014 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 19.50 65.525 27 19.50 65.525
94 | Tim Dzienziol 2014 [ STV Wetzikon ZTv 19.00 64.200 32 19.00 64.200
95 | Cédric MEIERHOFER 2016 [TV Henggart v 18.00 64.075 53 18.00 64.075
96 |Marino HANNI 2016 |[STV Ballwil/RLZ Luzern LU/OW/NW 18.50 63.650 68(18.50 63.650
97 |Oscar Hay 2015 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 18.50 62.200 32 1850 62.200
98 [Shayaan Mahammed 2016 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg/RLZ Ziirich ZTv 18.50 62.000 33 1850 62.000
99 |Friedrich Piirckhauer 2016 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 18.00 61.375 35 18.00 61.375
100 |Lian Biirgi 2016 [STV Wetzikon ZTv 17.00 59.450 36 17.00  59.450
101 (Noah RADEMAKER 2016 | STV Rickenbach LU/RLZ Luzern LU/OW/NW 18.50 59.000 73|18.50 59.000
102 |Juri Chatelain 2014 [STV Wetzikon TV 15.50 57.675 38 1550 57.675
103 |Nevio WERNER 2016 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.00 57.125 60 18.00 57.125
104 |Linus WUORMS 2015 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.50 55.200 61 17.50  55.200
105 |Fabio Surber 2015 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 17.00 50.325 41 17.00  50.325
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Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband RTC SHIC TGKC FLC HLC Total
1 Paolo Zanetti 2014 [TV Landquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 29.5581.925 1]28.55 76358 5[30.70 81.575 2[30.90 83.650 131.3586.025 1|122.50 333.175
2 |Timeon Dorr 2014 [TV Rickenbach ZH/Turnfabrik TGTV 27.00 76-106 5]29.20 79.925 1(29.9581.900 1|28.8580.675 4[29.1081.800 6[117.10 324.300
3 |Gian Hinder 2014 |Turnfabrik TGTV 27.30 78.775 3|28.10 76:675 4|29.80 81.225 3|28.7081.050 3]30.5582.050 4]|116.35 323.100
4 | Xavi Eloi Kreis 2014 |Turnfabrik TGTV 26.15 74:850 7(27.60 75.925 6]29.9578.850 4|28.6581.075 2|29.8581.825 5|116.05317.675
5 |Jules Delaloye 2014 |Turnfabrik TGTV 26.25 76:325 4(28.1577.900 3|28.8578.750 5|28.2080.650 5|28.5580.375 7|113.75 317.675
6 |Elisha Calzaferri 2014 [ Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 19.80 64425 18 |25.80 75.425 8|29.05 78.450 628.1580.625 6|29.4080.175 8|112.40 314.675
7 Leo Rohner 2014 STV St. Margrethen/TZ Rheintal SGTV 24.00 74675 626.2575.550 7|27.10 77.300 7]26.00 75.550 8]26.8076.975 10| 106.15 305.375
8 |Gianin Kuhn 2014 |Turnfabrik TGTV 22.30 78460 12 24.05 71.200 12]27.25 72.100 13| 28.55 77.950 7]28.0576.075 11|107.90 297.325
9 Lionel Schlanser 2014 SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV 22.70 71.600 9|22.00 78-460 14|23.50 74,950 8|22.10 74.575 9|24.30 76.000 12|92.60 297.125
10 |Oliver Keller 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV 24.20 70.425 11|23.70 78:3560 15| 24.70 73.475 9]25.10 74.500 10 27.05 75.925 13| 101.05 294.325
11 |Yahel Toggenburger 2014 [Kutu Schaffhausen/TV Henggart SHTV 23.2570.550 10| 25.35 72.825 11 26.10 72.775 12 26.25 74.950 14 100.95 291.100
12 |Anton Droganov 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 23.50 71.725 8]22.30 70.575 13 24.00 72.875 11 23.30 72.575 12 93.10 287.750
13 |Rino Schoch 2014 [TV Rickenbach ZH/Turnfabrik TGTV 21.00 66175 15]22.10 67.525 1722.00 71.675 15| 22.60 73.100 11| 23.70 74.250 16/90.40 286.550
14 |Laurin Eugster 2014 | TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV 21.20 70.225 1319.50 65:525 18 21.20 71.325 16| 20.70 68.750 13|22.35 70.775 18|85.45 281.075
15 |Remo Isenring 2014 Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 20.00 66.975 1420.00 63560 19 21.30 67.025 1720.30 65.225 14 21.00 65.050 19|82.60 264.275
16 (Laurin Schénenberger 2014 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.00 62.050 17 | 18.00 68-660 22| 18.30 65.100 18| 17.50 65.000 15| 18.30 62.425 21|71.10 254.575
17 |Jamie KING 2013 [ STV Oberbiiren/TZ Wil SGTV 18.50 59.925 23| 18.50 62.075 19| 17.00 62.325 17| 18.30 63.175 20| 72.30 247.500
18 |Manuel Graber 2013 STV Rain LU/OW/NW |15.50 61.300 1917.30 61.100 20 18.00 61.975 18(17.10 62.150 22| 67.90 246.525
19 |Elia Zuberbiihler 2013 [ Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 17.50 59.200 20 | 16.30 56-875 26| 17.30 62.050 20| 17.00 60.125 20| 17.30 60.925 24|69.10 242.300
20 |Dario Fromm 2014 [TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 30.1580.650 2/30.80 78.975 2 30.4582.525 3|91.40 242.150
21 |Dario Fankhauser 2013 [STV Rain LU/OW/NW [ 17.00 59.075 21|16.50 57.350 25 17.00 61.050 19| 16.50 59.525 26| 67.00 237.000
22 |Joel Schacher 2011 STV Rain LU/OW/NW [ 17.50 57.875 24|15.50 55.275 27 17.00 59.175 21| 17.30 59.025 27| 67.30 231.350
23 (Jan Burri 2012 [TV Wadenswil v 16.50 58.700 22 | 17.00 57.450 24 17.50 59.675 25[51.00 175.825
24 |Edoardo De Stefano 2013 | Gym élite mendrisiotto ACTG 22.55 73.050 10 25.2574.625 15(47.80 147.675
25 |Alessandro Dotti 2012 | Gym élite mendrisiotto ACTG 22.8571.875 14 23.60 71.700 17| 46.45 143.575
26 |Kenji De Rossi 2014 [TV Hegi ZTv 17.50 62.275 16 16.30 61.300 23 33.80 123.575
27 |Ramon Waller 2013 STV Rain LU/OW/NW | 16.00 58.675 23 [17.50 60.925 21 33.50 119.600
28 |Maél Mdsinger 2012 [TV Hegi ZTv 16.50 53.100 25 16.50 53.375 29(33.00 106.475
29 (Lazar JEANMAIRE 2014 [TV Lenzburg/RLZ Aargau ATV 31.40 85.025 2(31.40 85.025

24.05.2025 | 19:14 | GymScore by Faxe | www.gymscore.ch Seite 1 von 2 | RTC=Rheintal Cup | SHIC=Schaffhauser Jugendcup | TGKC=Thurgauer Kunstturnercup | FLC=FiirstenlandCup | HLC=Heidiland Cup



Ostschweizer Cup 2025
Rheintalcup | Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Fiirstenland Cup | Heidiland Cup

PROGRAMM 2 - SCHLUSSRANGLISTE

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband RTC SHIC TGKC FLC HLC Total

30 |[Gian SIEGRIST 2014 STV Merenschwand/RLZ Aargau ATV 25.70 78.225 9|25.70 78.225
31 (Giorgio ROSSI 2014 [TV Biilach/RLZ Ziirich ZTv 26.0575.250 9 26.05 75.250
32 |Nils LANDIS 2014 [TV Wadenswil/RLZ Zirich ZTVv 26.60 74.250 10 2660 74.250
33 |Jon-Erik DURUSSEL 2014 [STV Wetzikon/RLZ Zirich ZTv 22.30 68.300 16 2230 68.300
34 |Laurin Deiss 2009 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 18.30 64.950 16 1830 64.950
35 |Lean MEIERHOFER 2012 |TV Hegi v 16.30 57.825 28 16.30  57.825
36 |Leo Erilov 2013 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 15.50 57.350 22 1550 57.350
37 |Michael Erilov 2013 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 13.50 55.650 23 1350 55.650
38 |Karim Semytkivska 2011 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 15.50 54.975 24 1550 54.975
39 |Henri BUCHER 2013 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW 14.50 50.525 28 1450 50.525
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Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband RTC SHiIC TGKC FLC HLC Total
1 |Gilles Damur 2013  [Turnfabrik TGTV 27.90 77.650 1 27.80 75:650 1| 28.45 77.525 1| 28.65 77.425 2]30.90 80.950 1]115.90 313.550
2 |Nino Zimmermann 2013 | Turnfabrik TGTV 24.40 74700 2| 27.60 74.100 2| 28.50 76.800 2 29.05 78.225 1]29.95 80.100 2| 115.10 309.225
3 [Nik Meier 2013 [ STV Affeltrangen/Turnfabrik TGTV 21.80 69:656 3| 22.10 69.875 3|21.65 71.275 3| 22.00 71.425 4| 27.60 76.750 3| 93.35 289.325
4 Daymen Barlocher 2013 TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV 21.80 66550 4| 23.30 69.325 4| 22.95 70.000 4| 24.85 71.950 3| 25.50 74.000 4] 96.60 285.275
5 |David Steiger 2013 [STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV 21.50 64.425 5| 24.05 66.650 5 [ 20.45 63:900 7| 24.55 70.225 5| 27.1571.725 5(97.25 273.025
6 [Luca Kuoni 2013 [TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 19.00 61356 7| 20.50 64.450 6| 21.80 67.800 5| 22.30 69.275 6| 22.40 63.825 6(87.00 265.350
7 |Adrian Joder 2012 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.05 62.875 6]19.40 62.625 7| 19.75 64.700 6 | 19.75 65.350 7 77.95 255.550
8 Miro Marroni 2012 Kutu Schaffhausen/TV Neftenbach SHTV 18.05 61.350 7 16.60 66-125 8 17.90 62.250 8| 18.90 64.150 8| 17.30 62.425 7|72.15 250.175
9 Paolo Sciara 2012 STV Oberbiiren/TZ Wil SGTV 7.50 27.2509 10.80 38.250 9 1830 65.500
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